
AMENDMENT #5 TO MASTER MANAGED SERVICES AGREEMENT 

This AMENDMENT #5 (“Amendment”) is effective as of July 11, 2025 (“Effective Date”) and supplements/modifies the 
Master Managed Services Agreement dated January 1, 2022, (the “Agreement”) between Canon U.S.A., Inc.  (“CUSA”) 
and The City of Irvine (“Customer”) as follows: 

1. All defined terms shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement unless expressly defined herein. 

2. As of the Effective Date, the additional devices and charges will be added based on a twenty-four (24) month 
term: 

3. In addition to the increased base charge, Customer agrees to pay the following per impression 
charges generated from the use of equipment to be added per the term of this amendment, if any 

Equipment Per B&W Impression Per Color Impression
imageCLASS X MF1538C II $0.0127 $0.0952 

imageCLASS X LBP1333C (Ser# NXCA105623) $0.0276 $0.1378 

4. Both parties agree that an electronic image of this Amendment may be accepted as an original, and 
that electronic copies of all signatures will be treated as originals for all purposes. 

5. The foregoing Services and charges due in connection there with shall be billed to: 

The City of Irvine 
1 Civic Center Plaza 
Irvine, CA 92606 

6. Except as supplemented/modified hereby, all terms of the Agreement remain in full force and 
effect and are ratified and confirmed in all respects.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned have caused this AMENDMENT to be executed by their duly 
authorized officials effective as of the Effective Date, intending to be legally bound hereby. 

CANON U.S.A., INC. CITY OF IRVINE 

By:_____________________________________ By:____________________________________ 

Name: __________________________________ Name:_________________________________ 

Title:____________________________________ Title:__________________________________ 

Date:____________________________________ Date:__________________________________ 

Model Monthly 
Support 

Purchase Price 
(per unit) Qty. Total  

Purchase  Price

imageCLASS X MF1538C II $5.29 $1,658.98 3 $4,976.94 
MICARD PLUS CI + ATTACHMENT KIT-B1 342.35 3 $1,027.05 

imageCLASS X LBP1333C (Ser# NXCA105623) $5.29 Svc Only 1 Svc Only 
Total Equipment Charges: $21.16 $6,003.99 

uniFLOW Monthly Charges
UniFLOW Requirements: 

   - (3) uniFLOW Secure Print/Scan Device License – 1 Devices 
   - (21) uniFLOW Software Assurance (Maintenance) 

$201.44 

- (4) uniFLOW Remote Implementation Services by NCS Engineer – 1 Hour $51.28 
Total Monthly Charges:  $252.72

7.11.2025

Docusign Envelope ID: 87D29E2F-3D16-43DC-AA4A-5819FFD47A90

Dahle Bulosan

8/14/2025

Director of Administrative Services



By: 
 
      Sean Crumby 
 
Its: Interim City Manager 
 
 
Attest: 
 
 
By: 
 
     Carl Petersen 
 
Its: City Clerk 
 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP 
 
 
By:  
 
     Jeffrey Melching 

Docusign Envelope ID: 87D29E2F-3D16-43DC-AA4A-5819FFD47A90


		2025-08-22T00:13:48-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




